
Dates for the school 
Year 


        2023-2024


PLEASE KEEP

Jurby Community 
School

Jurby Community School

School Close, Jurby, Isle of Man, IM7 3BJ


Telephone: (01624) 897651

e-mail:- enquiries@jurby.sch.im


Web:- www.sch.im/jurby

We are a happy safe and caring community 
of independent and motivated learners, 
inspired to achieve personal successes.

Believe it; achieve it.


Our Mission Statement

In our school we believe in the core values of honesty, trust, 
care, compassion, respect, responsibility and inclusion. 


At the centre of Our School Community is the belief that 
everyone should be treated fairly and given every 
opportunity to succeed. Each day is a new day. 


We encourage children, through high expectations, to take 
responsibility for their own learning, to work independently 
and in small groups, discussing and developing their own 
ideas to achieve success.


We understand that learning is a continuous journey 
throughout our life. We actively encourage children to use 
their experiences to learn and grow through individual 
challenges. We work towards personal goals, whilst 
celebrating all success along the way.


We actively encourage children to be open and honest, to 
take responsibility for their words and actions, to 
acknowledge their mistakes and to then learn from them. 


We teach the children to have respect for all members of 
Our Community, to accept that other people may have a 
different point of view to their own, and to take care of, and 
treat with respect, their own and other people’s property. 


We treat everyone within Our Community with care and 
compassion, taking time to think how our words and actions 
will affect and influence everyone around us.


We act as positive role models for children in Our 
Community, teaching them the skills of mediation and 
problem solving, alongside the understanding that we do not 
need to interfere in issues that do not concern us, and that 
sometimes saying and doing nothing is the best policy.


We believe that ‘soft skills’ such as teamwork, commitment 
and flexibility are as important as academic success, and 
that most important of all is discernment i.e. being able to 
use the right skills at the right time.

mailto:enquiries@andreas.sch.im
http://www.sch.im/andreas


Autumn Term 2023 Spring Term 2024 Summer Term 2024
Mon 8th Jan Children back to school

Fri 12th Jan      Parents Information Letters to go out

Fri 16th Feb  Non Uniform Day £1 for school Charity

  Public Speaking Final

  Break up for Half Term

Mon 26th Feb Children back to School

Fri 1st March Parents Information Letters to go out

Thur 7th March World Book Day

Fri 15th March Red Nose Day

Fri 22nd March Mid Year Reports sent home

Mon 25th March Parents Evening 3.30pm - 5.30pm


Thur 28th March Non Uniform Day £1 for school Charity

   Break up for Easter


Additional information about these events will 
be sent out nearer the time.


Mon 15th April Children back to school

Fri 19th April  Parents Information Letters to go out

Mon 6th May Bank Holiday - School Closed

Mon 27th May Bank Holiday - School Closed

Wed 29th May  Sports Day 1.30pm

Thur 30th May Reserve Sports Day 1.30pm

Fri 31st May School Closed - Staff Training

Mon 10th June Children back to School

Fri 14th June Parents Information Letters to go out

  World Ocean Day - More information to  
  follow

W/C 1st July Y6 Induction days at RGS TBC

Wed 3rd July Parents Evening - 3.30pm - 6.30pm


Fri 5th July Tynwald Day - School Closed

Wed 17th July Leavers Concert and Awards Night  
  7.00pm

Fri 19th July Non Uniform Day £1 for school Charity

  Break up for Summer Term


Additional information about these events 
will be sent out nearer the time.


Please note that this year the children are at 
school on Tuesday, Wednesday and Thursday of 
Practice Week.

In addition the Tynwald Day Holiday is held on 
the 5th July when that day is a week day, so 
this year the Holiday is on a Friday.


Fri 15th Sept Swimming starts for Mrs Radcliffe and Mrs  
  Cranmer’s Classes

Fri 15th Sept      Parents Information Letters to go out

Wed 27th Sept Harvest Festival - 2.45pm

Wed 4th Oct Parents Evening 3.30pm - 6.30pm

  World Animal Day - More details to follow

Fri 20th Oct Non Uniform Day - Item for Christmas   
  Hamper  

  Break up for Half Term

Mon 30th Oct Back to School

Fri 3rd Nov Parents Information Letters to go out

Fri 18th Nov Children in Need - Cake Sale TBC

Wed 13th Dec School Christmas Lunch

Mon 18th Dec Christmas Concert - 6.30pm

Tue 19th Dec Christmas Concert - 2.00pm

Thur 21st Dec Christmas Parties


Fri 22nd Dec Non Uniform Day - £1 for School Charity

  Break up for Christmas Holiday


Additional information about these events will 
be sent out nearer the time.



